

**STATE OF CONNECTICUT  
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES  
450 COLUMBUS BLVD. HARTFORD, CT 06103-1837  
SCOTT D. JACKSON, COMMISSIONER**

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SALES FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2019  
AND OCTOBER 2018 INDICATED BY REVENUES OF NOVEMBER 2019 NOVEMBER 2018

| TYPE OF BEVERAGE                            | Tax Rate- Effective |                    | Oct-19<br>QUANTITY     | Oct-18<br>QUANTITY | Oct-19<br>TAX         | Oct-18<br>TAX         | % INCREASE/<br>DECREASE TAX |
|---|---------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|
| MALT BEVERAGES                              | \$7.20              | (per barrel)       | 15,559.00 (barrels)    | 15,582.00          | \$112,024.80          | \$112,190.40          | -0.15%                      |
| MALT BEVERAGES                              | \$0.24              | (per gallon)       | 3,864,149.00 (gallons) | 3,740,206.00       | \$927,395.76          | \$897,649.44          | 3.31%                       |
| <b>TOTAL TAX - MALT BEVERAGES</b>           |                     |                    |                        |                    | <b>\$1,039,420.56</b> | <b>\$1,009,839.84</b> | 2.93%                       |
| WINES UNDER 21% ALCOHOL                     |                     |                    |                        |                    |                       |                       |                             |
| LARGE WINERIES                              | \$0.72              | (per gallon)       | 1,250,092.00 (gallons) | 1,258,136.00       | \$900,066.24          | \$905,857.92          | -0.64%                      |
| SMALL WINERIES                              | \$0.18              | (per gallon)       | 38,407.00 (gallons)    | 38,258.00          | \$6,913.26            | \$6,886.44            | 0.39%                       |
| WINES OVER 21% ALCOHOL<br>& SPARKLING WINES |                     |                    |                        |                    |                       |                       |                             |
|   | \$1.80              | (per gallon)       | 80,020.00 (gallons)    | 81,180.00          | \$144,036.00          | \$146,124.00          | -1.43%                      |
| <b>TOTAL TAX - WINES</b>                    |                     |                    |                        |                    | <b>\$1,051,015.50</b> | <b>\$1,058,868.36</b> | -0.74%                      |
| DISTILLED LIQUOR                            |                     |                    |                        |                    |                       |                       |                             |
|   | \$5.40              | (per gallon)       | 763,158.00 (gallons)   | 798,167.00         | \$4,121,053.20        | \$4,310,101.80        | -4.39%                      |
| LIQUOR COOLER                               | \$2.46              | (per gallon)       | 11,846.00 (gallons)    | 4,157.00           | \$29,141.16           | \$10,226.22           | 184.97%                     |
| ALCOHOL                                     | \$5.40              | (per proof gallon) | 4,905.00 (gallons)     | 4,323.00           | \$26,487.00           | \$23,344.20           | 13.46%                      |
| <b>TOTAL TAX - DISTILLED SPIRITS</b>        |                     |                    |                        |                    | <b>\$4,176,681.36</b> | <b>\$4,343,672.22</b> | -3.84%                      |
| <b>TOTAL - ALCOHOLIC<br/>BEVERAGES TAX</b>  |                     |                    |                        |                    | <b>\$6,267,117.42</b> | <b>\$6,412,380.42</b> | -2.27%                      |

**REVENUE COLLECTION SUMMARY**

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Revenue for period July 1, 2019 - November 30, 2019:    | <b>\$18,998,919.10</b>                               |
| Revenue for period July 1, 2018 - November 30, 2018:    | <b>\$21,797,167.14</b>                               |
| Increase or decrease in revenue for current Fiscal Year | <b>(\$2,798,248.04)</b> -12.84% of increase/decrease |

Due to electronic funds transfer procedures and filing dates for tax returns, the cumulative revenue figures may not include all monies due for the current tax period; it may include some monies due for the prior tax period (s) of the previous fiscal year.